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L.D. 1359 

(Filing No. H-413 ) 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

116TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "~,, to H.P. 1013, L.D. 1359, Bill, "An 
14 Act to Amend the Laws Concerning Medicare Supplement Insurance" 

16 Amend the bill by striking out all of section 2 and 
inserting in its place the following: 

18 
'Sec. 2. Allocation. The following funds are allocated from 

20 Other Special Revenue to carry out the purposes of this Act. 

22 1993-94 

24 PROFESSIONAL AND FINANCIAL 
REGULATION, DEPARTMENT 'OF 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

Bureau of Insurance 

All Other 

Provides an allocation for additional 
rule-making costs relating to Medicare 
supplement insurance. 

FISCAL NOTE 

APPROPRIA TIONS/ALLOCA TIONS 

Other Funds 
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$2,000 

1993-94 

$2,000 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 
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COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "~,, to H.P. 1013, L.D. 1359 

The Bureau of 
allocation of $2,000 

Insurance 
in fiscal 

will require an additional 
year 1993-94 for the costs of 

adopting certain rules relating to Medicare supplement insurance.' 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

This amendment deletes section 2 of the bill, which required 
10 community rating of Medicare supplement policies across the board 

among different types of policies. The amendment adds an 
12 allocation section, providing funds for additional rule-making 

costs relating to Medicare supplement insurance. 
14 

This amendment adds a fiscal note to the bill. 
16 

Reported by the Conunittee on Banking and Insurance 
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the 
House 
5/24/93 (Fi ling No. H-413) 
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