## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



	L.D. 1359
2	(Filing No. H-413 )
4	(FIIIIIII NO. H- 415 )
6	
8	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 116TH LEGISLATURE
10	FIRST REGULAR SESSION
12	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "H " to H.P. 1013, L.D. 1359, Bill, "An
14	Act to Amend the Laws Concerning Medicare Supplement Insurance"
16	Amend the bill by striking out all of section 2 and inserting in its place the following:
18	
20	'Sec. 2. Allocation. The following funds are allocated from Other Special Revenue to carry out the purposes of this Act.
22	1993-94
24	PROFESSIONAL AND FINANCIAL REGULATION, DEPARTMENT OF
26	Bureau of Insurance
28	Bureau of insurance
30	All Other \$2,000
32	Provides an allocation for additional rule-making costs relating to Medicare
34	supplement insurance.
36	
38	FISCAL NOTE
	1993-94
40	APPROPRIATIONS/ALLOCATIONS
42	Other Funds \$2,000

Page 1-LR1630(2)

## COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " to H.P. 1013, L.D. 1359

The Bureau of Insurance will require an additional allocation of \$2,000 in fiscal year 1993-94 for the costs of adopting certain rules relating to Medicare supplement insurance.'

4

6

## STATEMENT OF FACT

8

10

12

This amendment deletes section 2 of the bill, which required community rating of Medicare supplement policies across the board among different types of policies. The amendment adds an allocation section, providing funds for additional rule-making costs relating to Medicare supplement insurance.

14

This amendment adds a fiscal note to the bill.

16

Reported by the Committee on Banking and Insurance Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House 5/24/93 (Filing No. H-413)